SERA INVESTMENTS & FINANCE INDIA LIMITED

(Formely known as Kapashi Commercial Limited)

Date: April 27, 2023

To, BSE Ltd. P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Sub.: Annual Disclosure under SEBI Circular dated November 26, 2018 - Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

(BSE Scrip Code: 512399)

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India, (SEBI) Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 in respect of Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities, we hereby confirm that, -

 Sera Investments & Finance India Limited (Formerly Known as Kapashi Commercial Limited) is not falling under the category of 'Large Corporate' as on March 31, 2023, as per the applicability criteria provided in the aforesaid SEBI circular.

A duly certified copy of the Annual Disclosure in 'Annexure A' is attached herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, SERA INVESTMENTS & FINANCE INDIA LIMITED (Formerly Known as KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LIMITED)

AHMEDABAD

SAGAR SAMIR SHAH WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR DIN - 03082957

Encl: As above.

SERA INVESTMENTS & FINANCE INDIA LIMITED

(Formely known as Kapashi Commercial Limited)

Annexure A

Format of the Annual Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Sera Investments & Finance India Limited
2.	CIN	(Formerly Known as Kapashi Commercial Limited)
3.		L51900GJ1985PLC110976
	Outstanding Borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2023 (in Rs. Crores)	Nil
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous Financial Year along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, SERA INVESTMENTS & FINANCE INDIA LIMITED (Formerly Known as KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LIMITED)

SAGAR SAMIR SHAH WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR DIN - 03082957

